

Portland General Electric Company Legal Department 121 SW Salmon Street • 1WTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 Phone 503-464-8544 • Fax 503-464-2200 portlandgeneral.com **Erin E. Apperson** Managing Corporate Counsel *erin.apperson@pgn.com* 

April 10, 2024

## Via Electronic Filing

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attention: Filing Center P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

# Re: UM 2197 - Portland General Electric Company, Distribution System Plan

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned docket is a supplemental signatory page to General Protective Order No. 22-492 ("Order") of Portland General Electric Company ("PGE").

The following are counsel of record and persons qualified under Paragraph 12 of the Order (see Appendix B):

- Erin Apperson, Managing Corporate Counsel
- Lauren Davis, Senior Paralegal

Please remove Annie LaRue as a qualified person under Paragraph 12.

Sincerely

Erin E. Apperson Managing Corporate Counsel

EEA:bp

### **CONSENT TO BE BOUND** UM 2197

#### I. **Consent to be Bound:**

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Portland General Electric Company (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

Emal	M

Printed Name:

Erin E. Apperson April 10, 2024

Date:

### Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12: II.

Portland General Electric Company (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Erin E. Apperson	April 10, 2024
Lauren Davis	April 10, 2024